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FATIMA MAP

LIST OF HOTELSBasílica de Nossa Senhora do Rosário de Fátima /
Basilica of Our Lady of the Rosary of Fátima

Capelinha das Aparições / Chapel of the Apparitions

Basílica da Santíssima Trindade / Basilica of the Most
Holy Trinity

Centro Pastoral Paulo VI/ Paul VI Pastoral Center

Children Playground

SDivine Fátima Hotel

Aurea Fátima Hotel

Steyler Fátima Hotel

Dom Gonçalo Hotel

Santa Maria Hotel

Consolata Hotel

Lux Fátima Park Hotel

P R E S E N T E D  B Y

P I L G R I M A G E  &  R E T R E A T

Adoration &
Confession

Basilica of Our Lady of the Rosary

Chapel of the 
Apparitions 

 Paul VI Pastoral Center
Retreat Center



P I L G R I M A G E  &  R E T R E A T

07.30 A.M. Breakfast in the hotel starts

09.00 A.M. Mass at the Most Holy Trinity Basilica

10.30 A.M. Retreat at Pastoral Centre of Paul VI
(Ending at 12.30 p.m.)

01.00 P.M. Lunch at the assigned restaurant
 
Retreat at Pastoral Centre of Paul VI
(Ending at 05.00 p.m.)

03.00 P.M.

07.30 P.M. Dinner at the hotel

09.00 P.M. Departure from the hotel 

09.30 P.M. Rosary and Candlelight Procession
 
Overnight in Fatima 

07.30 A.M. Breakfast in the hotel starts

09.30 A.M Mass at the Little Chapel of the Apparitions

After Mass Sightseeing tour of the surroundings of Fatima 
(Valinhos, Aljustrel, Parish Church and Parish 
Cemetery)

Time at leisure. Lunch on your own

02.30 P.M. Retreat at Pastoral Centre of Paul VI
(Ending at 05.30 p.m.)

07.30 P.M. Dinner at the hotel

09.00 P.M. Departure from the hotel 

09.30 P.M. Rosary and Candlelight Procession

Overnight in Fatima 

At arrival Welcome at the registration office:
Pastoral Centre of Paul VI

03.30 P.M Meeting in the lobby of the hotel

Orientation tour of the Shrine of Fatima (on foot)

05.30 P.M. Welcome meeting at Pastoral Centre of Paul VI

07.00 P.M. Mass at the Most Holy Trinity Basilica

After Mass Dinner at the hotel

Overnight in Fatima 

07.30 A.M.

07.30 A.M.

10.00 A.M.

01.00 P.M.

02.30 P.M.

04.00 P.M.

06.00 P.M.

09.30 P.M.

02.00 P.M.

03.30 P.M.

03:00 P.M

04:30 P.M

After Mass

07.30 P.M.

09.00 P.M.

09.30 P.M.

07.30 A.M.

08.30 A.M.

10.00 A.M.

09.30 A.M.

11:00 A.M

After Mass

03.00 P.M.

07.30 P.M.

09:00 PM.

09.30 P.M.

Breakfast in the hotel starts

Group 01. Departure towards Santarem

Group 01. Mass at the Church of the Holy Miracle 
(St. Stephen’s Church) 

Group 02. Departure towards Santarem

Group 02. Mass at the Church of the Holy Miracle
(St. Stephen’s Church) 

Return to Fatima. Time at leisure. Lunch on your own

Groups 01 & 02. Retreat at Pastoral Centre of Paul
VI (Ending at 05.30 p.m.)

Dinner at the hotel

Departure from the hotel 

Rosary and Candlelight Procession

Overnight in Fatima

Breakfast in the hotel starts

Retreat at Pastoral Centre of Paul VI (Ending at 12.30 p.m.)

Time at leisure. Lunch on your own

Group 03. Departure towards Santarem

Group 03. Mass at the Church of the Holy Miracle
(St. Stephen’s Church) 

Group 04. Departure towards Santarem

Group 04. Mass at the Church of the Holy Miracle
(St. Stephen’s Church) 

Return to Fatima

Dinner at the hotel

Departure from the hotel 

Rosary and Candlelight Procession

Overnight in Fatima

Breakfast in the hotel starts

Time at leisure

Lunch at the assigned restaurant

Retreat at Pastoral Centre of Paul VI (Ending at 03.45 p.m.)

Mass and Eucharistic Consecration at the Most Holy 
Trinity Basilica 

Farewell dinner at Quinta Dom Nuno
Estrada de Minde, 326. Boleiros. Tel.: (+351) 249 539 040
Rosary and Candlelight Procession
 
Overnight in Fatima 

While in Fatima
Tel.: 
Tel.: 

Issues with flights
Tel.: 

Portuguese number for emergencies
Tel.: 112

American Embassy in Lisbon
Tel.: 

Praça Luís Kondor, 33. 2495-409 Fátima.
Tel.: (+351) 249 533 043

Rúa Jacinta Marto, 100. 2495-450 Fátima
Tel.: (+351) 249 539 330

Rúa Francisco Marto, 52. 2495-448 Fátima.
Tel.: (+351) 249 539 400

Rúa de Santo António, 79. 2495-430 Fátima
Tel.: (+351) 249 530 110

Av. de Dom José Alves Correia da Silva, 279.
2495-402 Fátima.
Tel.: (+351) 249 531 750

Rotunda dos Peregrinos, 101. 2495-412 Fátima.
Tel.: (+351) 913 124 155

Av. Dom José Alves Correia da Silva, Urbanização das
Azinheiras Lote 4. 2495-402 Fátima
Tel.: (+351) 249 530 690

Consolata Hotel

Santa Maria Hotel

Aurea Fátima Hotel

Dom Gonçalo Hotel

Steyler Fátima Hotel

SDivine Fátima Hotel

Lux Fátima Park Hotel

(+34) 612 239 057

(+34) 632 131 271
(+34) 632 257 496

(+351) 217 273 300

emergency@206tours.com

WIFI Net: internet_convidados
Username: santuario
Password: fatima

Call, Text or WhatsApp (preferred)

Call, Text or WhatsApp (preferred)

List of Hotels

Emergency contacts

Paul VI Pastoral Center WIFI
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6
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7
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OCTOBER 20, SUNDAY

OCTOBER 22, TUESDAY

OCTOBER 21, MONDAY

OCTOBER 24, THURSDAY

OCTOBER 23, WEDNESDAY
Your guide will let you know your group number
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