

# EUCHARISTIC CONSECRATION PILGRIMAGE & RETREAT



PRESENTED BY



The International Society of the Eucharist

#### OCTOBER 20, SUNDAY

At arrival Welcome at the registration office:
Pastoral Centre of Paul VI

03.30 P.M Meeting in the lobby of the hotel
Orientation tour of the Shrine of Fatima (on foot)

05.30 P.M. Welcome meeting at Pastoral Centre of Paul VI

07.00 P.M. Mass at the Most Holy Trinity Basilica

After Mass
Dinner at the hotel
Overnight in Fatima

### OCTOBER 21, MONDAY

07.30 A.M. Breakfast in the hotel starts
09.30 A.M Mass at the Little Chapel of the Apparitions
After Mass Sightseeing tour of the surroundings of Fatima (Valinhos, Aljustrel, Parish Church and Parish Cemetery)

Time at leisure. Lunch on your own
02.30 P.M. Retreat at Pastoral Centre of Paul VI (Ending at 05.30 p.m.)
07.30 P.M. Dinner at the hotel
09.00 P.M. Departure from the hotel
09.30 P.M. Rosary and Candlelight Procession
Overnight in Fatima

## **OCTOBER 22, TUESDAY**

07.30 A.M.	Breakfast in the hotel starts
09.00 A.M.	Mass at the Most Holy Trinity Basilica
10.30 A.M.	Retreat at Pastoral Centre of Paul VI (Ending at 12.30 p.m.)
01.00 P.M.	Lunch at the assigned restaurant
03.00 P.M.	Retreat at Pastoral Centre of Paul VI (Ending at 05.00 p.m.)
07.30 P.M.	Dinner at the hotel
09.00 P.M.	Departure from the hotel
09.30 P.M.	Rosary and Candlelight Procession
	Overnight in Fatima

#### OCTOBER 23, WEDNESDAY

Your guide will let you know your group number

	07.30 A.M.	Breakfast in the hotel starts
	08.30 A.M.	<b>Group 01</b> . Departure towards Santarem
	10.00 A.M.	<b>Group 01.</b> Mass at the Church of the Holy Miracle (St. Stephen's Church)
	09.30 A.M.	<b>Group 02</b> . Departure towards Santarem
175 K	11:00 A.M	<b>Group 02.</b> Mass at the Church of the Holy Miracle (St. Stephen's Church)
GROUPS	After Mass	Return to Fatima. Time at leisure. Lunch on your own
5	03.00 P.M.	<b>Groups 01 &amp; 02</b> . Retreat at Pastoral Centre of Paul VI (Ending at 05.30 p.m.)
	07.30 P.M.	Dinner at the hotel
	09:00 PM.	Departure from the hotel
	09.30 P.M.	Rosary and Candlelight Procession
		Overnight in Fatima

	07.30 A.M.	Breakfast in the hotel starts
	10.00 A.M.	Retreat at Pastoral Centre of Paul VI (Ending at 12.30 p.m.)
		Time at leisure. Lunch on your own
	02.00 P.M.	<b>Group 03.</b> Departure towards Santarem
2% 2%	03.30 P.M.	<b>Group 03</b> . Mass at the Church of the Holy Miracle (St. Stephen's Church)
JPS ,	03:00 P.M	<b>Group 04</b> . Departure towards Santarem
GROUPS	04:30 P.M	<b>Group 04</b> . Mass at the Church of the Holy Miracle (St. Stephen's Church)
	After Mass	Return to Fatima
	07.30 P.M.	Dinner at the hotel
	09.00 P.M.	Departure from the hotel
	09.30 P.M.	Rosary and Candlelight Procession
		Overnight in Fatima

#### OCTOBER 24, THURSDAY

07.30 A.M.	Breakfast in the hotel starts
	Time at leisure
01.00 P.M.	Lunch at the assigned restaurant
02.30 P.M.	Retreat at Pastoral Centre of Paul VI (Ending at 03.45 p.m.)
04.00 P.M.	Mass and Eucharistic Consecration at the Most Holy Trinity Basilica
06.00 P.M.	Farewell dinner at Quinta Dom Nuno Estrada de Minde. 326. Boleiros. Tel.: (+351) 249 539 040
09.30 P.M.	Rosary and Candlelight Procession
	Overnight in Fatima



# EUCHARISTIC CONSECRATION

PILGRIMAGE & RETREAT

#### **Emergency contacts**

- Issues with flights
  Tel.: (+34) 612 239 057
  Call, Text or WhatsApp (preferred)
- While in Fatima
  Tel.: (+34) 632 131 271
  Tel.: (+34) 632 257 496
  Call, Text or WhatsApp (preferred)
- Portuguese number for emergencies Tel.: 112
- American Embassy in Lisbon Tel.: (+351) 217 273 300
- emergency@206tours.com

#### **Paul VI Pastoral Center WIFI**

WIFI Net: internet\_convidados
Username: santuario
Password: fatima

#### **List of Hotels**

- 1 SDivine Fátima Hotel Rotunda dos Peregrinos, 101. 2495-412 Fátima. Tel.: (+351) 913 124 155
- 2 Aurea Fátima Hotel Av. de Dom José Alves Correia da Silva, 279. 2495-402 Fátima. Tel.: (+351) 249 531 750
- 3 Steyler Fátima Hotel Praça Luís Kondor, 33. 2495-409 Fátima. Tel.: (+351) 249 533 043
- Dom Gonçalo Hotel Rúa Jacinta Marto, 100. 2495-450 Fátima Tel.: (+351) 249 539 330
- 5 Santa Maria Hotel Rúa de Santo António, 79. 2495-430 Fátima Tel.: (+351) 249 530 110
- 6 Consolata Hotel Rúa Francisco Marto, 52. 2495-448 Fátima. Tel.: (+351) 249 539 400
- 7 Lux Fátima Park Hotel Av. Dom José Alves Correia da Silva, Urbanização das Azinheiras Lote 4. 2495-402 Fátima Tel.: (+351) 249 530 690